TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		02/07/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erath Publishers, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 South Columbia Street	
City:	Stephenville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1616691	STEPHENVILLE EMPIRE-TRIBUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-2867

Email: kdrice@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin D. Rice
Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific
Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013787-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Rice
Signature:	/Kevin D. Rice/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0374

900069796

Date:	02/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=erath release#page1.tif source=erath release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0375

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from ERATH PUBLISHERS, INC., a Texas corporation, to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002964, Frame 0110 on 10/27/2004, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Jonathan Balch

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

64504.000030 ATLANTA 664173v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0376

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Erath Publishers, Inc.

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Stephenville Empire-	U.S. 1,616,691	October 9, 1990	June 30, 1989
Tribune			

664173

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0377